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CITY OF WILLARD
BOARD OF ALDERMEN
REGULAR MEETING
May 9, 2022
7:00 P.M.

Posted May 4, 2022.

Notice is hereby given that the City of Willard, Missouri, Board of Aldermen will conduct a
meeting at 7:00 p.m. May 9, 2022 at the Willard City Hall, 224 W. Jackson.

The tentative agenda of this meeting includes:
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Call the meeting to order
1. Roll Call.
2. Agenda Amendments/Approval of Agenda.

3. Consent Agenda:
“A Consent Agenda allows the Board of Aldermen to consider and approve routine items of business
without discussion. Any member of the Board of Aldermen, the City Staff or the Public may request
removal of any item from the Consent Agenda and request that it be considered under the Regular
Agenda if discussion or debate of the item is desired. Items not removed from the Consent Agenda
will stand approved upon motion by any Board member, second and unanimous vote to “approve
the Consent Agenda as published or modified.”

Minutes from regular meeting Apmil 25, 2022.

April/May 2022 Outstanding Invoices, Check and Draft Paid Invoices.
Department Head Reports.

Board Attendance Report.

o oo

4. Discussion/Vote on cutrent OQutstanding Invoices, draft and Check Paid
Invoices for April/May 2022.

5. Otrdinance accepting the MOU with Better Together. (1** & 2™ Read)
Discussion/Vote.

6. Ceremonial Matters.
a. Mayor’s Certificate of Recognition.

7. Citizen Input.

8. New Business.

9. Unfinished Business.
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10. Adjourn Meeting.

IF YOU HAVE SPECIAL NEEDS, WHICH REQUIRE ACCOMMODATION, PLEASE
NOTIFY CITY PERSONNEL AT CITY HALL. ACCOMMODATIONS WILL BE MADE
FOR YOUR NEEDS. REPRESENTATIVES OF THE NEWS MEDIA MAY OBTAIN
COPIES OF THIS NOTICE BY CONTACTING THE CITY CLERK AT 417-742-5302.

Jennifer Rowe

City Clerk

B e e ———————— e — = s ———— =
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el CITY OF WILLARD, MISSOURI

224 W. Jackson Street  P.O.Box 187  Willard, MO 66781 417-742-3033  417-742-3080 Fax

Agenda Item#

Consent Agenda:

“A Consent Agenda allows the Board of Aldermen to consider and approve routine items of business
without discussion. Any member of the Board of Aldermen, the City Staff or the Public may request
removal of any item from the Consent Agenda and request that it be considered under the Regular
Agenda if discussion or debate of the item is desired. Items not removed from the Consent Agenda will
stand approved upon motion by any Board member, second and unanimous vote to “approve the
Consent Agenda as published or modified.”

Minutes from regular meeting April 25, 2022.

April/May 2022 Outstanding Invoices, Check and Draft Paid Invoices.
Department Head Reports.

Board Attendance Report.

o oop

_— - —™————————————
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CITY OF WILLARD
BOARD OF ALDERMEN
REGULAR MEETING
April 25, 2022
7:00 p.m.

Staff present: City Administrator, Brad Gray; City Cletk, Jennifer Rowe; Police Officer, JD Landon; Partks
Director, Jason Knight; and Finance Director, Carolyn Halverson.

City Attorney Ken Reynolds was not present.
Citizens in attendance: Scott Stewart and Kathy Stewart.

Call to Order.
Mayor Snider called the meeting to ordet at 7:00 p.m.

Aldermen Hendrickson, Baird and Hall were sworn in by the City Clerk.

Roll Call.
Alderman Kelly-present, Alderman Simmons-present, Alderman Hendtickson-present, Alderman Whitman-

present, Alderman Baird-present, Alderman Hall-present and Mayor Snider-present.

enda Amendments enda Approval.
City Administrator Brad Gray requested a change to remove item 6. Motion was made by Alderman Kelly
and seconded by Alderman Hall to approve the agenda with changes. Motion cartied with a vote of 6-0.
Voting aye: Aldermen Kelly, Simmons, Hendtickson, Whitman, Baird and Hall.

Consent Agenda.
Motion was made by Alderman Whitman and seconded by Alderman Baitd to approve the Consent Agenda.
Motion carried with a vote of 6-0. Voting aye: Aldermen Kelly, Simmons, Hendtickson, Whitman, Baitd and

Hall.

Discussion/Vote on current Qutstanding Invoices, draft and Check Paid Invoices for March/April
2022,

Motion was made by Alderman Simmons and seconded by Alderman Kelly to approve the cutrent
Outstanding Invoices, draft and Check Paid Invoices for March/April 2022. Motion cattied with a vote of 6-
0. Voting aye: Aldermen Kelly, Simmons, Hendrickson, Whitman, Baird and Hall.

Ceremonial Matters.

a. Election of Mayor Pro-Tem.
Motion was made by Alderman Whitman and seconded by Aldetman Kelly to appoint Alderman
Hendrickson as Mayor Pro-Tem. Motion cartied with a vote of 6-0. Voting aye: Aldermen Kelly,
Simmons, Hendtickson, Whitman, Baird and Hall.

b. Election of Planning and Zoning Representative.
Motion was made by Alderman Kelly and seconded by Aldetman Simmons to appoint Alderman
Baird as the Planning and Zoning Representative. Motion catried with a vote of 6-0. Voting aye:
Aldermen Kelly, Simmons, Hendrickson, Whitman, Baird and Hall.

c. Election of Economic Development Task Force Representatives.
Motion was made by Alderman Kelly and seconded by Alderman Simmons to appoint Aldetmen
Baird and Hall as the Economic Development Task Force Representatives. Motion cattied with a
vote of 6-0. Voting aye: Aldermen Kelly, Simmons, Hendrickson, Whitman, Baird and Hall.

R ——
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Citizen Input.

None.

Otrdinance approving the Lease Agreement with Ozark Greenways for the block building. (1st & 2nd
Read) Discussion/Vote.

Parks Director Jason Knight informed the Boatd that this was a housekeeping Ordinance for the rental of the
block building. The only change to the contract by City Attorney Ken Reynolds was the indemnification
paragraph. There are no changes to the cost.

The first read was conducted by the City Clerk.

Motion was made by Alderman Simmons and seconded by Alderman Baitd to approve the Lease Agreement
with Ozark Greenways for the block building. Motion cartied with a vote of 6-0. Voting aye: Aldermen Kelly,
Simmons, Hendrickson, Whitman, Baird and Hall.

The second read was conducted by the City Clerk.

Motion was made by Alderman Kelly and seconded by Alderman Simmons to approve the Lease Agreement
with Ozark Greenways for the block building. Motion carried with a vote of 6-0. Voting aye: Aldermen Kelly,
Simmons, Hendtickson, Whitman, Baird and Hall.

Otdinance accepting the contract with Coca-Cola for Parks Department Concessions. (1t & 2
Read) Discussion/Vote.

Mr. Knight discussed the Coca-Cola contract. Discussion was made on the changes. Mr. Knight stated that
the company will be replacing the vending machines and taking over all stocking and maintenance. The Parks
Department will receive 50% of the money made off the machines.

The first read was conducted by the City Clerk.

Motion was made by Alderman Kelly and seconded by Alderman Simmons to accept the contract with Coca-
Cola for Parks Department Concessions. Motion catried with a vote of 6-0. Voting aye: Aldermen Kelly,
Simmons, Hendrickson, Whitman, Baird and Hall.

The second read was conducted by the City Clerk.

Motion was made by Alderman Baird and seconded by Alderman Kelly to accept the contract with Coca-Cola
for Parks Department Concessions. Motion cartied with a vote of 6-0. Voting aye: Aldermen Kelly, Simmons,
Hendrickson, Whitman, Baird and Hall.

New Business.
Discussion was made on the flowers going in the landscaping areas of the roundabouts.

Unfinished Business.
City Administrator Brad Gray updated the Board on the insurance for the City events.
Discussion was then made on the application for Pizano’s for Freedom Fest. Mt. Gray stated that the

application has been sent to them.

Adjourn,
Motion was made by Alderman Kelly and seconded by Alderman Whitman to Adjourn. Motion carried with
a vote of 6-0. Voting aye: Aldermen Kelly, Simmons, Hendrickson, Whitman, Baird and Hall.

The meeting was adjourned at 7:57 p.m.

Samuel Snider, Mayor

Jennifer Rowe, City Clerk

S —
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CITY OF WILLARD
BOARD OF ALDERMEN

AGENDA ITEM #4B
FINANCE DEPARTMENT

ACTION REQUIRED: APPROVAL REQUESTED

e QOutstanding Invoices — April/May 2022

m
Finance Department Report
5/9/2022 Board of Aldermen Meeting



City of Willard, MO

Pending Expense Approval Report 1
By Vendor Name

Post Dates 4/27/2022 - 5/3/2022

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount
Vendor: ACE150 - AC ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC.
AC ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC, 222274 05/03/2022 LS 94 CONTRACTED LABOR 20-700-55600 806.25
REPAIRS - S
AC ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC. 222147 05/03/2022 LS 94 UPGRADES - S 20-700-55600 375.00
AC ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC. 222523 05/03/2022 LS 94 CONTRACTED LABOR 20-700-55600 125.00
REPAIRS - S
Vendor ACE150 - AC ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC. Total: 1,306.25
Vendor: APAC100 - APAC CENTRAL, INC
APAC CENTRAL, INC 7001718931 05/03/2022 ASPHALT MIX FOR STREET 10-300-51000 463.72
REPAIRS- STS
Vendor APAC100 - APAC CENTRAL, INC Total: 463.72
Vendor: APM100 - APPLE MARKET
APPLE MARKET 2667 05/03/2022 BOTTLED WATER FOR PW- 10-300-50130 58.63
STS/W/S
APPLE MARKET 2667 05/03/2022 BOTTLED WATER FOR PW- 20-600-50130 117.27
STS/W/S
APPLE MARKET 2667 05/03/2022 BOTTLED WATER FOR PW- 20-700-50130 117.26
STS/W/S
Vendor APM100 - APPLE MARKET Total: 293.16
Vendor: COMMGN - COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SERVICES
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE  874750769340492100 05/03/2022 WEEBLY SUBSCRIPT - PKS 30-800-55800 19.95
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE  112-40367918-7700228 05/03/2022 AMZN EVENT SUPP BUILDING 30-800-50130 16.99
MAINT GEN SUPPLIES - PKS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE  112-40367918-7700228 05/03/2022 AMZN EVENT SUPP BUILDING 30-800-50170 77.92
MAINT GEN SUPPLIES - PKS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE  112-40367918-7700228 05/03/2022 AMZN EVENT SUPP BUILDING 30-800-50500 72.00
MAINT GEN SUPPLIES - PKS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE  112-5957081-9029062 05/03/2022 AMZN OUT SIDE SOLAR 30-800-50500 35.98
LIGHTS - PKS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE 0116388 05/03/2022 CAVE ENGINES CARB FOR 30-800-71100 62.99
POWER WASHER - PKS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE 1123692 05/03/2022 B&I TIRE REPLACEMENT TIRE  10-200-71000 130.45
ON CAR 2 - LAW
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE 232761 05/03/2022 TECH SOLUTIONS GRP 30-800-50180 65.00
SCOREBOARDS REPAIRS- PKS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE 32453575 05/03/2022 LINGO COMM LIFT STATION 20-700-61000 49.72
PHONE SERVICE - SEWER
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE 71917774 05/03/2022 POOL EQUIP BROOM & CABLE 30-800-50140 76.58
- PKS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE 7907986 05/03/2022 WYZE CAMERA SUBSCRIPT - 30-800-55800 59.96
PKS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE  PRI-O 05/03/2022 SEAL OIL & SHIPPING - PKS 30-800-71100 42.16
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE  112-552-0066-7764246 05/03/2022 AMZN EVENT TBL CLOTH - PK  30-800-50170 25.48
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE  112-6793139-8185010 05/03/2022 AMZN AQUA CANOPY - PKS 30-800-50140 79.99
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE  202204261127592813 05/03/2022 SUNSHADE WEBBING SHADE  30-800-50140 95.68
SAIL - PKS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE 2861839 05/03/2022 WYZE 2 PK CAMERAS - PKS 30-800-56450 184.45
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE  03180G 05/03/2022 APPLE MARKET- TRN SNCK 10-200-56950 28.14
MULTI JUDICIAL-LAW
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE 4272022 05/03/2022 VISTAPRINT AQUATICS 160Z  30-800-50140 313.12
CUPS - PKS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE 331688420 05/03/2022 GOTOMEETING VIDEO 10-100-57400 19.80
CONFERENCING SOFTWARE -
GEN
Vendor COMMGN - COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SERVICES Total: 1,456.36
Page 1 of 7
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~ Pending Expense Approval Report 1

Post Dates: 4/27/2022 - 5/3/2022

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount
Vendor: CON170 - CONCO COMPANIES
CONCO COMPANIES 7001718948 05/03/2022 |1 & 15/8 COMM BASE MODOT  20-700-95100 420.85
TYPE SEWER REP - SEWER
Vendor CON170 - CONCO COMPANIES Total: 420.85
Vendor: DEL100 - DELL MARKETING LP
DELL MARKETING LP 10581376269 05/03/2022 6 LAPTOP & 6 DOCKS | DSKTP  10-400-95500 1,271.17
& MNT-W/S/PKS/GEN/P&D
DELL MARKETING LP 10581376269 05/03/2022 6 LAPTOP & 6 DOCKS | DSKTP  20-600-95500 1,271.17
& MNT-W/S/PKS/GEN/P&D
DELL MARKETING LP 10581376269 05/03/2022 6 LAPTOP & 6 DOCKS I DSKTP  20-700-95500 909.30
& MNT-W/S/PKS/GEN/P&D
DELL MARKETING LP 10581376269 05/03/2022 6 LAPTOP & 6 DOCKS | DSKTP  30-800-95500 5,084.56
& MNT-W/S/PKS/GEN/P&D
Vendor DEL100 - DELL MARKETING LP Total: 8,536.20
Vendor: ECO100 - ECONO SIGNS
ECONO SIGNS 10-973428 05/03/2022 SIGNS AND HIGHWAY 10-300-50130 8,294.20
MARKERS - STS
Vendor ECO100 - ECONO SIGNS Total: 8,294.20
Vendor: EZA150 - EZ AUTO
EZ AUTO 868161 05/03/2022 MOUNT, BALANCE & 10-200-71000 25.00
DISPOSAL TIRE REPAIR CAR 2 -
Vendor EZA150 - EZ AUTO Total: 25.00
Vendor: FER105 - FITNESS E.R.
FITNESS E.R. 4783-2 05/03/2022 TREADMILL REPAIRS- PKS 30-800-71100 857.30
Vendor FER105 - FITNESS E.R. Total: 857.30
Vendor: FRO560 - FROGS DETAILED SPECIALITIES
FROGS DETAILED SPECIALITIES 1639 05/03/2022 ALUMINUM COMPOSITE 30-800-55200 300.00
SIGNS - PKS
Vendor FRO560 - FROGS DETAILED SPECIALITIES Total: 300.00
Vendor: GDL100 - GRIER DIRTWORKS LLC
GRIER DIRTWORKS LLC 2022-1470/1468 05/03/2022 2022-1470 PERFOMANCE 10-24100 1,000.00
BOND REFUND - P&D
Vendor GDL100 - GRIER DIRTWORKS LLC Total: 1,000.00
Vendor: HAR160 - HARRY COOPER SUPPLY COMPANY
HARRY COOPER SUPPLY COM  54669298.001 05/03/2022 ASSEMBLY KIT FOR 30-800-50500 128.73
PLUMBING REPAIRS - PKS
Vendor HAR160 - HARRY COOPER SUPPLY COMPANY Total: 128.73
Vendor: HAW145 - HAWKINS INC.
HAWKINS INC. 6170773 05/03/2022 PVC BODIES HDPE BALL FOR 20-600-51000 211.79
CHLORINE BOXES -W
Vendor HAW145 - HAWKINS INC. Total: 211.79
Vendor: HIL100 - HILLYARD / SPRINGFIELD
HILLYARD / SPRINGFIELD 604716809 05/03/2022 LINERS- TOWELS-BOWL 30-800-50550 33.24
CLEANER-CONTAINER SHARPS
- PKS
HILLYARD / SPRINGFIELD 604725883 05/03/2022 LINERS- TOWELS-BOWL 30-800-50550 317.66
CLEANER-CONTAINER SHARPS
- PKS
Vendor HIL100 - HILLYARD / SPRINGFIELD Total: 350.90
Vendor: HCC100 - HOHENSEE CONSTRUCTION CLEANUP LLC
HOHENSEE CONSTRUCTION C 11576 05/03/2022 REMOVED 2 TREES ON FARM  10-300-55600 900.00
RD 103 - STS
Vendor HCC100 - HOHENSEE CONSTRUCTION CLEANUP LLC Total: 900.00
Vendor: LEG250 - LEGALSHIELD
LEGALSHIELD 42522 05/03/2022 GROUP INSURANCE SHIPLEY  10-200-93000 29.90
& MCCLAIN- LAW '
Vendor LEG250 - LEGALSHIELD Total: 29.90
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* Pending Expense Approval Report 1

Post Dates: 4/27/2022 - 5/3/2022

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (Iitem) Account Number Amount
Vendor: LOG100 - LOGMEIN COMMUNICATIONS INC
LOGMEIN COMMUNICATIONS IN7101111855 05/03/2022 GOTOCONNECT SERVICE- ALL  10-100-61050 116.70
DEPTS
LOGMEIN COMMUNICATIONS IN7101111855 05/03/2022 GOTOCONNECT SERVICE- ALL  10-200-61050 116.70
DEPTS
LOGMEIN COMMUNICATIONS IN7101111855 05/03/2022 GOTOCONNECT SERVICE- ALL  10-250-61050 83.29
DEPTS
LOGMEIN COMMUNICATIONS IN7101111855 05/03/2022 GOTOCONNECT SERVICE- ALL  10-300-61050 86.08
DEPTS
LOGMEIN COMMUNICATIONS [N7101111855 05/03/2022 GOTOCONNECT SERVICE- ALL  10-400-61050 83.29
DEPTS
LOGMEIN COMMUNICATIONS IN7101111855 05/03/2022 GOTOCONNECT SERVICE- ALL  20-600-61050 127.77
DEPTS
LOGMEIN COMMUNICATIONS IN7101111855 05/03/2022 GOTOCONNECT SERVICE-ALL  20-700-61050 127.77
DEPTS
LOGMEIN COMMUNICATIONS IN7101111855 05/03/2022 GOTOCONNECT SERVICE- ALL  30-800-61050 130.58
DEPTS
Vendor LOG100 - LOGMEIN COMMUNICATIONS INC Total: 872.18
Vendor: MOC100 - MISSOURI ONE CALL SYSTEM, INC
MISSOURI ONE CALL SYSTEM, 2040318 05/03/2022 LOCATE FEES - W/S 20-600-56400 56.87
MISSOURI ONE CALL SYSTEM, 2040318 05/03/2022 LOCATE FEES - W/S 20-700-56400 56.88
Vendor MOC100 - MISSOURI ONE CALL SYSTEM, INC Total: 113.75
Vendor: ORE145 - O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC 2367-421618 05/03/2022 BATTERY FOR KUBOTA 30-800-71000 104.17
TRACTOR - PKS
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC 2367-421737 05/03/2022 FLANGED BOLT - LAW 10-200-51000 4.29
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC  2367-422038 05/03/2022 GAP GAUGE - PKS 30-800-71000 2.99
Vendor ORE145 - O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC Total: 111.45
Vendor: 0ZA280 - OZARK GREENWAYS, INC
OZARK GREENWAYS, INC MAY2022 05/03/2022 MAY RENT - W/S 20-600-57300 250.00
OZARK GREENWAYS, INC MAY2022 05/03/2022 MAY RENT - W/S 20-700-57300 250.00
Vendor OZA280 - OZARK GREENWAYS, INC Total: 500.00
Vendor: OZA255 - OZARKS COCA COLA
OZARKS COCA COLA 27076203 05/03/2022 CO2 TANK FOR CONCESS - PK 30-800-50200 97.00
OZARKS COCA COLA 27076205 05/03/2022 BEVERAGES FOR REC CENTER  30-800-50200 343,25
CONCESS-PKS
OZARKS COCA COLA 27080450 05/03/2022 BEVERAGES FOR BASEBALL 30-800-50200 537.74
FEILDS CONCESS - PKS
OZARKS COCA COLA INV0021808 05/03/2022 BEVERAGES FOR POOL 30-800-50200 245,27
CONCESSIONS- PKS
OZARKS COCA COLA 27080439 05/03/2022 BEVERAGES FOR REC CENTER  30-800-50200 58.00
CONCESS - PKS
Vendor OZA255 - OZARKS COCA COLA Total: 1,281.26
Vendor: BSS100 - PURVIS INDUSTRIES
PURVIS INDUSTRIES 30857469 05/03/2022 MOWER BELT - PKS 30-800-71100 135.42
Vendor BSS100 - PURVIS INDUSTRIES Total: 135.42
Vendor: RAL200 - RAY LYNCH
RAY LYNCH MAY2022 05/03/2022 CELL PHONE 10-300-61000 10.00
REIMBURSEMENT - STS/W/S
RAY LYNCH MAY2022 05/03/2022 CELL PHONE 20-600-61000 20.00
REIMBURSEMENT - STS/W/S
RAY LYNCH MAY2022 05/03/2022 CELL PHONE 20-700-61000 20.00
REIMBURSEMENT - STS/W/S
Vendor RAL200 - RAY LYNCH Total: 50.00
Vendor: REP100 - REPUBLIC PRINTING INC
REPUBLIC PRINTING INC 041353 05/03/2022 UTILITY BILLING ENVELOPES -  20-600-50700 457.94
W/s
REPUBLIC PRINTING INC 041353 05/03/2022 UTILITY BILLING ENVELOPES -  20-700-50700 457.94
W/s
Vendor REP100 - REPUBLIC PRINTING INC Total: 915.88
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Pending Expense Approval Report 1

Vendor Name

Payable Number

Vendor: R&G100 - REYNOLDS & GOLD, LLC

REYNOLDS & GOLD, LLC
REYNOLDS & GOLD, LLC
REYNOLDS & GOLD, LLC
REYNOLDS & GOLD, LLC
REYNOLDS & GOLD, LLC
REYNOLDS & GOLD, LLC
REYNOLDS & GOLD, LLC

REYNOLDS & GOLD, LLC

05977

05977

05977

05977

05977

05977

05977

05978

Vendor: S&H410 - S&H FARM SUPPLY INC

S&H FARM SUPPLY INC

P0O4829

Post Date

05/03/2022
05/03/2022
05/03/2022
05/03/2022
05/03/2022
05/03/2022
05/03/2022

05/03/2022

05/03/2022

Vendor: SPR200 - SPRINGFIELD-GREENE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
SPRINGFIELD-GREENE COUNT WILLARD-050222

Vendor: SWM500 - SWMOCCFOA

SWMOCCFOA

Vendor: TRI295 - TRI-STATE WATER RESOURCE COALITION

TRI-STATE WATER RESOURCE

2022-23

MEMBERSHIP2022

Vendor: TYL100 - TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC

025-376656

025-376656

Vendor: UUS100 - UNDERGROUND UTILITY SYSTEMS LLC

UNDERGROUND UTILITY SYST

UNDERGROUND UTILITY SYST

UNDERGROUND UTILITY SYST

UNDERGROUND UTILITY SYST

2020-74

2020-75

2020-76

INV0021741

Vendor: WTV100 - WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC

WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC

WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC

WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC

WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC

WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC

WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC

B200522

B200522

B200522

B200522

B201170

D62011

05/03/2022

05/03/2022

05/03/2022

04/28/2022

04/28/2022

05/03/2022
05/03/2022
05/03/2022

05/03/2022

05/03/2022
05/03/2022
05/03/2022
05/03/2022
05/03/2022

05/03/2022

Description (Item) Account Number Amount
LEGAL & PROSECUTOR FEES -  10-100-56200 665.34
ALL DEPTS
LEGAL & PROSECUTOR FEES -  10-200-56200 135.00
ALL DEPTS
LEGAL & PROSECUTOR FEES -  10-200-56400 1,000.68
ALL DEPTS
LEGAL & PROSECUTOR FEES-  10-400-56200 233.02
ALL DEPTS
LEGAL & PROSECUTOR FEES-  20-600-56200 112.50
ALL DEPTS
LEGAL & PROSECUTOR FEES -  20-700-56200 15.00
ALL DEPTS
LEGAL & PROSECUTOR FEES-  30-800-56200 232.50
ALL DEPTS
H&D LEGAL FEE'S -S 20-700-56200 3,375.44
Vendor R&G100 - REYNOLDS & GOLD, LLC Total: 5,769.48
HIGH LIFT BLADES FOR 30-800-52000 70.74
MOWER - PKS
Vendor S&H410 - S&H FARM SUPPLY INC Total: 70.74
ROUTINE LAB TESTS - WATER  20-600-50200 117.00
Vendor SPR200 - SPRINGFIELD-GREENE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT Total: 117.00
HALVERSON & ROWE 10-100-55800 40.00
MEMBERSHIP DUES - GEN
Vendor SWM500 - SWMOCCFOA Total: 40.00